THE DATASHEET OF
RACD60-700/OF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
22 www.recom-electronic.comREV: 5/2010
Please Read Application Notes
RoHS
2002/95/EC
6/6

Output
● AC-DC LED Power Supply
● 60W Dual Mode CV and CC Output
● Power Factor Corrected
● Universal Input Voltage Ranges
● Low Cost Open Frame Design
● High Efficiency
● Adjustable Current Limit
● Long 5 Year Warranty
Features
LED DRIVER
Selection Guide
Part Input Voltage Output Output Current Preset Efficiency Max
Number Range Voltage Adjust Range     Current Limit (230VAC) Power
(VAC) (VDC) (mA) (mA) (%) (W)
RACD60-4200* universal 11 min - 13.5 max 3570 - 4200 4200 85 60W
RACD60-2400* universal 17 min -24 max 1700 - 2500 2400 87 60W
RACD60-2100* universal 21 min - 28 max 1400 - 2140 2100 89 60W
RACD60-1400* universal 21 min - 28 max 1400 - 2140 1400 89 60W
RACD60-1050* universal 33.5 min - 48 max 825 - 1250 1050 89 60W
RACD60-700* universal 38 min - 54 max 700 - 850 700 89 46W
* add suffix /OF for open frame version (Standard) or add suffix /IP67 for potted version
Input Voltage Range 90-264VAC
Rated Power 60 Watts max.
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz